Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	∤86135 v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James A. Parker 6.27	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Attach STOR, Internal Address:
IN TO V	A No.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes	No Cy Z
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 4331 N. Central Ave.
Other	
	City: Chochix State: AZ Zip: 85012
Execution Date: June 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/286,077	
O9/915,719 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edいん A. Suominen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name: CGWIX / C. GG GWINES	Enclosed
Internal Address:	}
Louis HOFFMAN, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14614 N. Kierland	8. Deposit account number:
Site 300	
City: Scottsdale State: 12 Zip: 8525	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edwin X. Sunina Res. 43,174	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

06/30/2003 LMUELLER 00000130 60286077

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, a named co-inventor of the below-referenced patent application, James A. Parker ("Inventor"), sell, assign, and transfer to AttachSTOR, Inc., an Delaware corporation, and any successor, assign, legal representative, or designated numinoc ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to "Electronic Mail File Access System," which is described in U.S. provisional patent application S/N 60/286.077, filed April 24, 2001 and U.S. regular patent application S/N 09/915,719, filed July 25, 2001, and all the rights and privileges under all Letters Patent that may be granted for those inventions, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and reissue patents or applications thereof, and any foreign counterparts or international applications related to those inventions.

I request that all patents for the inventions be issued to Assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee hut at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in all countries and for vesting title to such patents in Assignee.

I authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim, for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by Assignee, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it.

I represent and covenant with Assignee that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey those rights and property.

Signed at Arizona this 23 day of June, 2003 By: Theresale

James A. Parker, Inventor

1099172203**balend** 8002/45/80 RECORDED: 06/27/2003 REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0912

ATTACHSTOR INC